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EXHIBIT   A   

DEFINED   TERMS  

“Authorized Person” means Elise Nielsen 

“Authorized   Third-Party   Costs”  means  None  

“Borrower”   or   “You”  means  Kihei   Poultry   LLC  

“Borrower   Contact   Information”  means  Kihei   Poultry   LLC   
486   Kalalau   Place   
Kihei,   Hawaii   96753   
thisonesforelise@gmail.com  
+1 (808) 283-6950

“Borrower Jurisdiction” means State of Hawaii 

“Borrower   Entity   Type”  means  Limited   Liability   Company  

“Business   Purpose”  means  Expanding   operations   to   raise   chickens   and   ducks  

“Effective   Date”  means  March   9,   2021  

“Interest   Rate”  means  Ten   Percent   (10%)  

“Lender” or “We” means Steward Lending LLC, a New York limited liability 
company   

“Lender   Contact   Information”  means  Steward   Lending   LLC   
228 Park Ave S #41153 
New   York,   NY   10003     
lending@gosteward.com  
(503)  868-0400

“Loan   Term”  means  Sixty   (60)   months  

“Minimum Loan Amount” means $10,000 

“Maximum   Loan   Amount”  means  $10,000  

“Origination   Fee”  means  3%   of   the   Principal   Amount,   excluding   existing   lenders  
as identified to Lender prior to the closing of the Loan. 

“Payment   Schedule”  means  The   Payment   Schedule   attached   hereto   as   Exhibit   B.  
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To be input at closing of the loan:

 
 
 
 
 

 

“Principal   Amount”   means   $   _________   

“Closing Date” means ___________

“Maturity   Date”   means   ___________   
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EXHIBIT B

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Loan Month
Payment 
Number

Payment 
Amount

Principal 
Payment

Interest 
Payment

Accrued 
Interest

Outstanding 
Balance

Origination $10,000.00

1 $83.33 10,083.33

2 $84.03 10,167.36

3 1 221.78 136.97 84.81 0 10,030.39

4 2 221.78 138.19 83.59 0 9,892.20

5 3 221.78 139.35 82.43 0 9,752.85

6 4 221.78 140.50 81.28 0 9,612.35

7 5 221.78 141.68 80.10 0 9,470.67

8 6 221.78 142.86 78.92 0 9,327.81

9 7 221.78 144.05 77.73 0 9,183.76

10 8 221.78 145.24 76.54 0 9,038.52

11 9 221.78 146.46 75.32 0 8,892.06

12 10 221.78 147.68 74.10 0 8,744.38

13 11 221.78 148.91 72.87 0 8,595.47

14 12 221.78 150.15 71.63 0 8,445.32

15 13 221.78 151.41 70.37 0 8,293.91

16 14 221.78 152.66 69.12 0 8,141.25

17 15 221.78 153.94 67.84 0 7,987.31

18 16 221.78 155.22 66.56 0 7,832.09

19 17 221.78 156.51 65.27 0 7,675.58

20 18 221.78 157.82 63.96 0 7,517.76

21 19 221.78 159.13 62.65 0 7,358.63

22 20 221.78 160.46 61.32 0 7,198.17

23 21 221.78 161.79 59.99 0 7,036.38

24 22 221.78 163.14 58.64 0 6,873.24

25 23 221.78 164.51 57.27 0 6,708.73

26 24 221.78 165.87 55.91 0 6,542.86

27 25 221.78 167.26 54.52 0 6,375.60

28 26 221.78 168.65 53.13 0 6,206.95

29 27 221.78 170.05 51.73 0 6,036.90

30 28 221.78 171.47 50.31 0 5,865.43

31 29 221.78 172.91 48.87 0 5,692.52

32 30 221.78 174.34 47.44 0 5,518.18

33 31 221.78 175.79 45.99 0 5,342.39

34 32 221.78 177.26 44.52 0 5,165.13

35 33 221.78 178.74 43.04 0 4,986.39

36 34 221.78 180.23 41.55 0 4,806.16

37 35 221.78 181.73 40.05 0 4,624.43
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38 36 221.78 183.24 38.54 0 4,441.19

39 37 221.78 184.77 37.01 0 4,256.42

40 38 221.78 186.31 35.47 0 4,070.11

41 39 221.78 187.86 33.92 0 3,882.25

42 40 221.78 189.43 32.35 0 3,692.82

43 41 221.78 191.01 30.77 0 3,501.81

44 42 221.78 192.59 29.19 0 3,309.22

45 43 221.78 194.21 27.57 0 3,115.01

46 44 221.78 195.82 25.96 0 2,919.19

47 45 221.78 197.45 24.33 0 2,721.74

48 46 221.78 199.10 22.68 0 2,522.64

49 47 221.78 200.76 21.02 0 2,321.88

50 48 221.78 202.43 19.35 0 2,119.45

51 49 221.78 204.12 17.66 0 1,915.33

52 50 221.78 205.82 15.96 0 1,709.51

53 51 221.78 207.53 14.25 0 1,501.98

54 52 221.78 209.26 12.52 0 1,292.72

55 53 221.78 211.01 10.77 0 1,081.71

56 54 221.78 212.77 9.01 0 868.94

57 55 221.78 214.54 7.24 0 654.40

58 56 221.78 216.32 5.46 0 438.08

59 57 221.78 218.13 3.65 0 219.95

60 58 221.78 219.95 1.83 0 0.00
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